

WPSS No. 4345 of 2018

Hon'ble Sharad Kumar Sharma, J.

Mr. D.S. Patni, Advocate for the petitioner.

Mrs. Seema Sah, Brief Holder for the State of Uttarakhand/respondent nos. 1 & 3.

Mr. Vipul Sharma, Advocate for respondent no. 2.

Let the counter affidavit be filed by the respondents within a period of three weeks from today.

List thereafter.

(Sharad Kumar Sharma, J.)

21.12.2018

Pooja