

IA Nos. 1837 of 2019 and 2512 of 2019 (Urgency Applications)

In

WPSS No. 4345 of 2018

Hon'ble Manoj K. Tiwari, J.

Mr. D.S. Patni, Advocate for the petitioner.

Mr. N.P. Sah, Standing Counsel for the State of Uttarakhand/respondent nos. 1 and 3.

Mr. Siddhartha Bankoti, Advocate holding brief of Mr. Vipul Sharma, Advocate for the respondent no. 2.

As prayed, three week's and no more time is granted to learned counsel for the State to file counter affidavit.

List this matter on 28.03.2019.

Urgency applications stand disposed of.

(Manoj K. Tiwari, J.)

05.03.2019

NEHA