

IA 12350 of 2019 (urgency application)

In

WPSS No. 4345 of 2018

Hon'ble Lok Pal Singh, J.

Mr. D.S. Patni, Senior Advocate assisted by
Mr. M.S. Rawat, Advocate for the petitioner.

Mr. K.N. Joshi, Dy. A.G. for the State.

Mr. Vipul Sharma, Advocate for respondent
no. 2.

Heard.

As prayed, three weeks and no more time is
granted to learned counsel for the respondents to
file counter affidavit.

List thereafter.

Urgency application stands disposed of
accordingly.

(Lok Pal Singh, J.)

19.09.2019

Mamta