

IA 14619 of 2019

In

WPSS No. 4345 of 2018

Hon'ble Lok Pal Singh, J.

Mr. D.S. Patni, Senior Advocate assisted by Mr. Vikram Singh Rana, Advocate for the petitioner.

Mr. K.N. Joshi, Dy. A.G. Mr. S.K. Mishra, Standing Counsel for the State.

Mr. Manish Bisht, Advocate holding brief of Mr. Vipul Sharma, Advocate for respondent no.2.

Heard.

Civil misc. application is allowed. Counter affidavit filed on behalf of respondent nos. 2 & 5 is taken on record.

As prayed, three weeks' time is granted to learned counsel for the petitioner to file rejoinder affidavit.

List thereafter.

(Lok Pal Singh, J.)

13.11.2019

Mamta