

WPSS No. 4345 of 2018

Hon'ble Alok Singh, J.

Mr. D. S. Patni, Senior Advocate for the petitioner.

Mr. Sushil Vasistha, Brief Holder for the State of Uttarakhand.

Mr. Prateek Tripathi, Advocate holding brief of Mr. Vipul Sharma, Advocate for the respondent no.2.

Miscellaneous application no.13392 of 2019 is allowed. Counter affidavit filed on behalf of the respondent nos.2 and 5 is taken on record.

Miscellaneous application no.2860 of 2020 is allowed. Supplementary affidavit filed on behalf of the petitioner is taken on record.

Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks and is granted one week time to file the rejoinder affidavit.

(Alok Singh, J.)

25.02.2020

Pant

