

IA No.7216 of 2020

In:

WPSS No.4345 of 2018

Hon'ble Lok Pal Singh, J.

Mr. D. Barthwal, Advocate for the petitioner.

Mr. P.S. Bisht, Standing Counsel with Mr. Akshat Latwal and Mr. V.S. Rawat, Brief Holders for the State.

Mr. Vipul Sharma, Advocate for respondent no.2.

Urgency Application is allowed.

Pleadings have been exchanged.

List this case on 14.10.2020 for final disposal.

(Lok Pal Singh, J.)

17.08.2020

Ravi