

WPSS No.4345 of 2018

Hon'ble Lok Pal Singh, J.

None present for the petitioner.

Mrs. Anjali Bharagava and Mr. P.C. Bisht, Addl. C.S.C. along with Mr. N.P. Sah and Mr. Sushil Vashishth, Standing Counsel for the State.

Mr. Vipul Sharma, Advocate for respondent no.5.

Misc. application IA No.12172 of 2020 is allowed. Supplementary affidavit is taken on record.

As prayed, two weeks' time is granted to the respondent no.5 to file supplementary counter affidavit.

List thereafter.

(Lok Pal Singh, J.)

28.12.2020

Rajni