

SL. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
			WPSS No.4345 of 2018 <u>Hon'ble Sharad Kumar Sharma, J.</u> Mr. Vinayak Pant, Advocate i/b Mr. D.S. Patni, Senior Advocate for the petitioner. Mr. Narayan Dutt, Brief Holder for the State of Uttarakhand. Mr. Anoop Jaiswal, Advocate holding brief of Mr. Vipul Sharma, Advocate for respondent nos.2 & 5. I.A. No.19962 of 2021 filed by respondent no.2 and I.A. No.19963 of 2021 filed by respondent no.2 alongwith the counter affidavit to the supplementary affidavit respectively are taken on record. The counsel for the petitioner prays for and is granted a week's time to file rejoinder to the counter affidavits. Admit the petition. List as soon as the rejoinder affidavit is filed. (Sharad Kumar Sharma, J.) 09.12.2021 Arti

--	--	--	--