

SL. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
	<u>04.03.2022</u>		WPSS No. 4345 of 2018 <u>Hon'ble Sharad Kumar Sharma, J.</u> Mr. Vinayak Pant, Advocate, holding brief of Mr. D.S. Patni, Senior Advocate, for the petitioner. Mr. P.S. Bisht, Addl. CSC, for the State. Mr. Manish Bisht, Advocate, holding brief of Mr. Vipul Sharma, Advocate, for the respondent. IA/19964/2021 and 19965/2021, filed by the petitioner with rejoinder affidavit to the counter affidavit of respondent No. 2 would stand allowed. Rejoinder affidavits are taken on record. Accordingly, the Urgency Application No. IA/19966/2022, filed by the petitioner would stand allowed. Since it is an admitted writ petition. Pleadings have been exchanged. The writ petition is directed to be listed in the last week of March, 2022 under the head of hearing. (Sharad Kumar Sharma, J.) 04.03.2022 Mahinder/