

SL. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
	<u>25.07.2022</u>		WPSS No. 4345 of 2018 <u>Hon'ble Sharad Kumar Sharma, J.</u> Mr. Vinayak Pant, Advocate, on behalf of Mr. D.S. Patni, Senior Advocate, for the petitioner. Mrs. Indu Sharma, Brief Holder, for the State. Mr. Manish Bisht, Advocate, holding brief of Mr. Vipul Sharma, Advocate, for the respondents. This is an admitted writ petition against the order of termination of services, which is listed today on an Urgency Application No. IA/19967/2022, preferred by the petitioner. The Urgency Application would stand allowed. The writ petition is directed to be listed in the 2nd week of September, 2022. In the meantime, the respondents would complete their instructions that as against the dismissal of the suit for recovery of money, what remedies they have resorted to by them against the decree. Put up this matter on the date fixed, as directed above. (Sharad Kumar Sharma, J.) 25.07.2022 Mahinder/