



2025:UHC:4714

SL. No.	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGE'S ORDERS
	09.06.2025		WPSS No.4345 of 2018 <u>Hon'ble Alok Kumar Verma, J.</u> No one is present on behalf of the petitioner. 2. Mr. Jayvardhan Kandpal, learned Standing Counsel for the State. 3. On 20.05.2025, Mr. Karmanya Pandey, Advocate, appearing for the petitioner sought two weeks' time to file his vakalatnama. Vakalatnama has not been filed. 4. The present Writ Petition (WPSS No.4345 of 2018) is dismissed for want of prosecution. (Alok Kumar Verma, J.) 09.06.2025 Pant/