

SL. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
			I.A. No. 19971 of 2025 <u>In</u> <u>WPSS No. 4345 of 2018</u> <u>Hon'ble Rakesh Thapliyal, J.</u> 1. Mr. Rishabh Bisht, learned counsel holding brief of Mr. V.K. Guglani, learned counsel for the petitioner. 2. Mr. Pradeep Hairiya, learned Standing Counsel with Mr. Tarun Mohan and Mr. Hargovind Pant, learned Brief Holder for the State. 3. Supplementary affidavit is taken on record. I.A. No. 19971 of 2025 stands disposed of. 4. List this case in the week commencing 05.01.2026. (Rakesh Thapliyal, J.) 10.12.2025 SKS

--	--	--	--